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July 20, 2015

Ms. Beatrice M. Peace
Tunica County Utility District
1300 School Street

P. O. Box 217

Tunica, MS 38676

RE: Tunica County Utility District
Identification No.: WD-003-1490-00

Dear Ms. Peace:
Please find enclosed your approved tariff pages for 2015-UN-024 - (Notice of Tunica County
Utility District of Intent to Change Rates for Water Service in its Certificated Area in Tunica

County, Mississippi). The effective date will be June 29, 2015.

If you have any questions or need further assistance, please contact me at (601)961-5472 or by
email at janie.keyes@psc.state.ms.us.

Sincerely,

(Mrs.) Janie Keyes
Rate & Tariff Specialist

Enclosures

WOOLFOLK STATE OFFICE BLDG. / 501 NORTH WEST STREET / SUITE 301-B JACKSON, MISSISSIPPI 39201
P.0. BOX 1174 JACKSON, MISSISSIPPI 39215-1174
PH (601) 961-5800 FAX (601) 961-5804
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Shee1 401

TARIFF

OF

TUNICA COUNTY UTILITY DISTRICT (“TCUD”)

{Name of Utility Organization or Other Serving Agency)

SCHEDULE OF RATES,
TERMS AND CONDITIONS
FOR

WATER

(Blectric, Gas, Telephone, Water, Sewer Secvice)

APPLYING TO

CERTIFICATED AREA IN TUNICA COUNTY

{Area to which Rates, Rules and Regulations, & Extension Policy Apply)

NO MODIFICATION OF THESE SCHEDULES SHALL BE
MADE EXCEPT FOR THE PURPOSE OF CANCELING OR
SUPERSEDING PREVIOUSLY ISSUED SCHEDULES

ISSUED BY: BEATRICE M. PEACE CHAIRMAN
{Name} {Tite)
ADDRESS 1300 School Steeet, P. Q. Box 217 Tunica MS 38676

(Street or Box Number) (City) {State and ZIP)
STATE OF MISSISSIPPI

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

WWQOQHPRmD

MAY 11 205 JUN 29 2015
msséBUBngS?ngxcs Mlsségl&%{gsfggvmla
gy SOMME N PUBLIC UTILITIES STAFF
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STATE OF MISSISSIPPI
e PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
Tunica County Utility District INDEX TO TARIFF
(Name of Utility Organization or Other Service Agency) DATE 1SSUED
Certificated Area in Tunica County
(Area to which Rates, Rules, and Regulations, & Extension Policy Apply) SHEET __t _of __|__ SHEETS
TYPE SERVICE CLASS OF SERVICE SCHEDULES/SECTION NUMBER

Water Residential ' Schedule 1-1
Water Hotels, Motels & Apartments Schedule 2-1
Water Small Commercial Schedule 4-1
Water Other Commercial Businesses Schedule 5-1
Water Industrial : Schedule 6-]
Watef VCasinos Schedule 7-1
‘Water Impact Fees Scheduie 8-1
Water Service Rules & Reguiations . Schedule I1

Water ‘Water Extension Policy Schedule II1

MAY 11 2015 IS_UN_0024 “JUN 29 2015
L 4
MISS. PUBLIC SERVICE MISS. PUBLIC SERVICE
COMMISSION - COMMISSION
PUBLIC UTILITIES ST. PUBLIC UTILITIES STAFF
Beatrice M, Peace " | Chairman 1300 School St, P.O. Box 217, Tunica, MS 38676
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STATE OF MISSISSIPPI

pimer 402 . . Lo PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
Tunica County Utility District PSC SCHEDULE NO. __ 1.
{Name of Utility Organization or Other Service Agency) DATE ISSUED
Certificated Area in Tunica County SUPERCEDES SCHEDULE NO.
{Rate Arca to Which Rate is Applicable) - ISSUED ON
TYPE UTILITY SERVICE Water SHEET _I_of I SHEETS

(Electric, Gag, Telephone, Water, Sewer)

CLASS OF SERVICE Residential

(Residential, Commercial, Industrial, Rural, etc.)

(The space below is for a statement of availability, character of service, rate, minimum charge, terms of payment, special conditions, and minimum
contract period pertinent (o the application of this particular rate schedule. }

Availability:

Water service is available under this Rate Schedule subject to the Service Rules and Regulations:

Monthly Rate:

First 6,000 gallons $13.42
All over 6,000 gallons ‘ 2.24 per 1,000
Minimum bill $13.42

[ Plus all applicable taxes.

FILED APPROVED
MAY 11 2085 15-UN-QQ 24 n2oas

MISS. P%gsﬁgﬁwm MISS. PUBLIC SERVICE
PUBLICCOUHLmEs STAFF COMMISSION
PUBLIC UTILITIES STAFF
\ Beatrice M. Peace Chairman 1300 School 8t, P.O. Box 217, Tunica, MS 38676
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STATE OF MISSISSIPPI

st 42 . " L PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
I'unica County Utility District PSC SCHEDULE NO. _ 2-1
(Name of Utility Organization or Other Service Agency) DATE ISSUED
Certificated Area in Tunica County SUPERCEDES SCHEDULE NO.
(Rate Area to Which Rate is Applicable) ISSUED ON )
TYPE UTILITY SERVICE Water SHEET_1_of 1 _SHEETS

(Electric, Gas, Telephone, Water, Sewer)

CLASS OF SERVICE Hotels, Motels and Apartments

(Residential, Commercial, Industrial, Rural, etc.)

(The space below is for a statement of availability, character of service, rate, minimum charge, terms of payment, special conditions, and minimum
contract period pertinent to the application of this particular rate schedule.)

Availability:

Water service is available under this Rate Schedule subject to the Service Rules and Regulations:

Monthly Rate:

First 50,000 gallons $195.69
Over 50,000 gallons $3.91 per 1,000
Minimum bill $195.69

Plus all applicable taxes.

Metering:

Hotel, motel and apartment developments shall be served by a single master meter. However, at the
customer's option and expense, a separate meter may be installed for landscaping and irrigation

purpOSCS.
FILED APPROVED
MAY 11 20f5 15-UN-00 24 JUN 29 2015
' MISS. PUBLIC SERVICE
M B RASSION, ~ COMMISSION
PUBLIC UTILITIES STAFF PUBLIC UTILITIES STAFF
Beatrice M. Peace Chairman 1300 School St, P.O. Box 217, Tunica, MS 38676
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STATE OF MISSISSIPPI
.. - .. PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
Tunica County Utility District PSC SCHEDULE NO. 4.1

(Name of Utility Organization or Other Service Agency)

DATE ISSUED____ .
Certificated Area in Tunica County SUPERCEDES SCHEDULE NO.
(Rate Area to Which Rate is Applicable) ISSUED ON -
SHEET __1 _of __1 _SHEETS

TYPE UTILITY SERVICE Water

(Electric, Gas, Telephone, Water, Sewer)

Small Commercial Businesses
(Residential, Commercial, Industnial, Rural, etc.)

CLASS OF SERVICE

(The space below is for a statement of availability, character of service, rate, minimum charge, terms of payment, special conditions, and minimum
contract period pertinent to the application of this particular rate schedule.)

Availability:

Water service is available under this Rate Schedule subject to the Service Rules and Regulations. This
schedule shall apply to small commercial customers with a monthly volume of 15,000 gallons or less.
In the event that the monthly volume exceeds 15,000 gallons for three (3) consecutive months, the
customer will be automatically moved to the next appropriate rate schedule.

Monthly Rate:

First 6,000 gallons $13.42
Over 6,000 gallons $2.24 per 1,000 gallons
Minimum bill $13.42

Plus all applicable taxes.

FILED APPROVED

JUN 29 2015
MAY 11 0024
2015 1 5 "'UN"' MISS. PUBLIC SERVICE
Mlsségusué:s%gwcs p COMMISSION
MMI UBLIC UTI
PUBLIC UTILITIES STAFF LITIES STAFF

Beatrice M. Peace Chairman 1300 School St, P.O. Box 217, Tunica, MS 38676
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STATE OF MISSISSIPPI

bnccr 402 . . o PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
Tunica County Utility District PSC SCHEDULE NO. __ 5-1
(Name of Utility Organization or Other Service Agency) DATE ISSUED o
Certificated Area in Tunica County SUPERCEDES SCHEDULE NO. )
(Rate Area to Which Rate is Applicable) ISSUED ON -
TYPE UTILITY SERVICE Water SHEET__1_of__1_SHEETS

(Electric, Gas, Telephone, Water, Sewer)

CLASS OF SERVICE Other Commercial Businesses

(Residential, Commercial, Industrial, Rural, etc.)

(The space below is for a statement of availability, character of service, rate, minimum charge, terms of payment, special conditions, and minimum
contract period pertinent to the application of this particular rate schedule )

Availability:

Water service is available under this Rate Schedule subject to the Service Rules and Regulations:

Monthly Rate:

First 25,000 gallons $97.84
Over 25,000 gallons $3.91 per 1,000

Minimum bill $97.84

Plus all applicable taxes.

Metering:

All other Commercial Businesses shall be served by a single master meter. However, at the customer's
option and expense, a separate meter may be installed for landscaping and irrigation purposes.

FILED APPROVED
wr 115 15-UN=-00 24 JUN 29 205

MISS. PUBLIC SERVICE

MISS. PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
COMMISSION PUBLIC UTILITIES STAFF
PUBLIC UTILITIES STAFF
Beatrice M. Peace Chairman 1300 School St, P.O. Box 217, Tunica, MS 38676
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STATE OF MISSISSIPPI
e . . .. PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
Tunica County Utility District PSC SCHEDULENO. _ 6
{Name of Utility Organization or Other Service Agency) DATE ISSUED
Certificated Area in Tunica County SUPERCEDES SCHEDULE NO.

(Rate Area to Which Rate is Applicable) ISSUED ON
TYPE UTILITY SERVICE Water SHEET L of | . SHEETS

(Electric, Gas, Telephone, Water, Sewer} ]
CLASS OF SERVICE Industrial

{Residential, Commercial, Industrial, Rurat, etc.}

{The space below is for a statement of availability, character of service, rate, minimum charge, terms of payment, speciat conditions, and minimum
contract period pertinent to the application of this particular rate schedule.)

Availability:

Water service is available under this Rate Schedule subject to the Service Rules and Regulations:

Monthly Rate:

First 50,000 gallons $167.73
Over 50,000 gallons $2.80 per 1,000

Minimum biil $167.73

Plus all applicable taxes.

FILED APPROVED
myiias J15-UN-0024 JUN 28 2015

MISS. PUBLIC SERVICE MISS. PUBLIC SERVICE
COMMISSION COMMISSION
PUBLIC UTILITIES STAFF ' PUBLIC UTILITIES STAFF
Beatrice M. Peace Chairman 1300 School St, P.O. Box 217, Tunica, MS 38676
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STATE OF MISSISSIPPI
aces 902 . . L PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
l'unica County Utility District PSC SCHEDULE NO. __ 7-1__
(Name of Utility Organization or Other Service Agency) DATEISSUED
Certificated Area in Tunica County SUPERCEDES SCHEDULENO.
(Rate Area to Which Rate is Applicable) ISSUED ON -
TYPE UTILITY SERVICE Water SHEET__1 of 1 SHEETS
(Electric, Gas, Telephone, Water, Sewer)
CLASS OF SERVICE Casinos

(Residential, Commercial, Industrial, Rural, etc.)

(The space below is for a statement of availability, character of service, rate, minimum charge, terms of payment, special conditions, and minimum
contract period pertinent to the application of this particular rate schedule.)

Availability:

Water service is available under this Rate Schedule subject to the Service Rules and Regulations.

Monthly Rate:

$2.24 per thousand gallons for reserved capacity usage.
$3.355 per thousand gallons for usage above reserved capacity.

Rates and other charges may be based upon contract approved by the Mississippi Public Service
Commission.

Plus all applicable taxes.

FILED APPROVED

MAY 11 2015 _ JUN 29 2015
1 5 'UN"' 0 0 24 MISS. PUBLIC SERVICE
MISS. PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
COMMISSION : PUBLIC UTILITIES STAFF
PUBLIC UTILITIES STAFF
Beatrice M. Plcace Chairman 1300 School St, P.O. Box 217, Tunica, MS 38676
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